12/22/25, 9:16 AM

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Match Details

Match:
PACC Golden Stars vs Asians United

Played At:
GDB

Date:
12/14/2025 11:10 AM

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name R B 4s 6s
Muhammad habib Ur Rahman 50 29 5 3
Faizan Ahmed 40 32 7 0
Musaddaq Hussain 40 39 5 O

Match Officials

No Name
1 Navdeep Singh Rekhi (Asians United)
2 Hammad Ali (PACC Golden Stars)

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=3758&clubld=1105594

SR

172.41
125.00
102.56

Score Card PDF

CRICKET

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

Match Result

Toss:
Asians United won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:
PACC Golden Stars 113/10 (18.5 Overs)
Asians United 114/4 (14.1 Overs)

Result:
Asians United won by 6 Wickets

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name o M R W
Muhammad habib Ur Rahman 35 0 9 4
Nadeem Qaisar 40 0 20 3
Imran Muhammad 30 0 19 2
Role Signature
Captain
Captain

Eco

2.35
5.00
6.33

13



12/22/25, 9:16 AM

Score Card PDF

Cricket Hong Kong, China
Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

PACC Golden Stars - 1

S.No Batsman How Out

1 Maaz Mohammad b ImranM

2 Shahbaz Ali ct (Muhammad habib UrR) Imran M
3 Musaddaq Hussain Ibow Muhammad habib Ur R

4 Hammad Ali ctw (Gurinder Preet S) Rahman N

5 Rana Asfand ct (Sohail A) Muhammad habib Ur R
6 Mahmood Khurram ct (Rahman N) Nadeem Q

7 Ahmed Razza Qureshi b Nadeem Q

8 Aqas Aslam ct (Muhammad habib Ur R) Muhammad habib Ur R
9 Muhammad Arif Khan b Nadeem Q

10 Faizan Muhammad Ibow Muhammad habib Ur R

1 Mohammad Tayaab Ali*

Extras:(nb 2,wd 10,b 7,lb 4)

Total: 113

S.No Bowler Overs Mdns Runs Wkts
1 Imran Muhammad 3.0 0 19 2

2 Sakatter Singh Aman 2.0 0 9 0

3 Sagheer M 3.0 0 26 0

4 Rahman Nawaz 3.0 0 19 1

5 Nadeem Qaisar 4.0 0 20 3

6 Muhammad habib Ur Rahman 35 0 9 4

Fall Of Wickets:
8 - 1 (Shahbaz A, Over 0.4), 20 - 2 (Maaz M, Over 2.6), 43 - 3 (Hammad A, Over 6.3), 97 - 4 (Musaddaq H, Over 12.4), 98 - 5 (Mahmood K, Over 13.4), 100 - 6 (Rana
A, Over 14.4), 108 - 7 (Ahmed Razza Q, Over 17.3), 112 - 8 (Muhammad Arif K, Over 17.6), 112 - 9 (Agas A, Over 18.1), 113 - 10 (Faizan M, Over 18.5),

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=3758&clubld=1105594

Runs Ba
6 9
6 3
40 39
3 7
24 24
0 5
4 12
5 10
1 2
0 1
1 3

Wides

1

1

3

5

0

0

CRICKET

lIs Mins 4s

o ©O O o o o

No Balls

0
0
0
0
2
0

6s

- O O o o

o O o o o o

SR
66.67
200.00
102.56
42.86
100.00
0.00
33.33
50.00
50.00
0.00
33.33

Ave

6.33
4.50
8.67
6.33
5.00
2.35

2/3



12/22/25, 9:16 AM

S.No Batsman

1 Navdeep Singh Rekhi

Qaisar Khan

Muhammad habib Ur Rahman *
Faizan Ahmed

Rahman Nawaz*

Sakatter Singh Aman

Sohail Aamir*

Gurinder Preet Singh

© 00 N o un A W N

Imran Muhammad
10 Nadeem Qaisar

1 Sagheer M

Extras:(nb 1,wd 10,b 0,lb 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Shahbaz Ali

2 Musaddaq Hussain

3 Faizan Muhammad

4 Mohammad Tayaab Ali
5 Maaz Mohammad

6 Aqgas Aslam

Fall Of Wickets:

16 - 1 (Qaisar K, Over 1.5), 20 - 2 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 3.2), 102 - 3 (Faizan A, Over 12.5), 112 - 3 (Muhammad habib Ur R, Over 13.2), 112 - 4 (Sakatter Singh A,

Over 13.5),

Score Card PDF

Cricket Hong Kong, China
Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26

How Out

ct (Musaddaq H)
b Musaddaq H

rt

Asians United - 1

Musaddaq H

ct (Mohammad Tayaab A)

b AgasA

Overs
3.0
3.0

1.1

3.0
2.0
2.0

https://cricclubs.com/CricketHongKong/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=3758&clubld=1105594

Mdns

o O O o o o

Runs
19
24

n

18
22
20

Mohammad Tayaab A

11
114

Wkts

Runs
10
2
50
40
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

Wides

6

2

1

0

1

0

CRICKET

Balls Mins
15

4

29

32

-—

o O o o

No Balls

-—

o O o o

O O O O O o o N uv o

2]
7]

©O O O O O o o o w o o

SR
66.67
50.00
172.41
125.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ave
6.33
8.00
9.43
6.00
11.00
10.00

3/3



