

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



Match Details

Match:

PACC Golden Stars vs Asians United

Played At:

GDB

Date:

12/14/2025 11:10 AM

Match Result

Toss:

Asians United won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

PACC Golden Stars 113/10 (18.5 Overs)

Asians United 114/4 (14.1 Overs)

Result:

Asians United won by 6 Wickets

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Muhammad habib Ur Rahman	50	29	5	3	172.41
Faizan Ahmed	40	32	7	0	125.00
Musaddaq Hussain	40	39	5	0	102.56

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Muhammad habib Ur Rahman	3.5	0	9	4	2.35
Nadeem Qaisar	4.0	0	20	3	5.00
Imran Muhammad	3.0	0	19	2	6.33

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Navdeep Singh Rekhi (Asians United)	Captain	
2	Hammad Ali (PACC Golden Stars)	Captain	

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



PACC Golden Stars - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Maaz Mohammad	b Imran M	6	9		0	0	66.67
2	Shahbaz Ali	ct (Muhammad habib Ur R) Imran M	6	3		1	0	200.00
3	Musaddaq Hussain	lbw Muhammad habib Ur R	40	39		5	0	102.56
4	Hammad Ali	ctw (Gurinder Preet S) Rahman N	3	7		0	0	42.86
5	Rana Asfand	ct (Sohail A) Muhammad habib Ur R	24	24		1	1	100.00
6	Mahmood Khurram	ct (Rahman N) Nadeem Q	0	5		0	0	0.00
7	Ahmed Razza Qureshi	b Nadeem Q	4	12		0	0	33.33
8	Aqas Aslam	ct (Muhammad habib Ur R) Muhammad habib Ur R	5	10		0	0	50.00
9	Muhammad Arif Khan	b Nadeem Q	1	2		0	0	50.00
10	Faizan Muhammad	lbw Muhammad habib Ur R	0	1		0	0	0.00
11	Mohammad Tayaab Ali*		1	3		0	0	33.33

Extras:(nb 2,wd 10,b 7,lb 4)	23
Total:	113

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Imran Muhammad	3.0	0	19	2	1	0	6.33
2	Sakatter Singh Aman	2.0	0	9	0	1	0	4.50
3	Sagheer M	3.0	0	26	0	3	0	8.67
4	Rahman Nawaz	3.0	0	19	1	5	0	6.33
5	Nadeem Qaisar	4.0	0	20	3	0	2	5.00
6	Muhammad habib Ur Rahman	3.5	0	9	4	0	0	2.35

Fall Of Wickets:

8 - 1 (Shahbaz A, Over 0.4), 20 - 2 (Maaz M, Over 2.6), 43 - 3 (Hammad A, Over 6.3), 97 - 4 (Musaddaq H, Over 12.4), 98 - 5 (Mahmood K, Over 13.4), 100 - 6 (Rana A, Over 14.4), 108 - 7 (Ahmed Razza Q, Over 17.3), 112 - 8 (Muhammad Arif K, Over 17.6), 112 - 9 (Aqas A, Over 18.1), 113 - 10 (Faizan M, Over 18.5),

Cricket Hong Kong, China

Challenge League - Div 1 - 2025-26



Asians United - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Navdeep Singh Rekhi	ct (Musaddaq H) Musaddaq H	10	15		1	0	66.67
2	Qaisar Khan	b Musaddaq H	2	4		0	0	50.00
3	Muhammad habib Ur Rahman *	rt	50	29		5	3	172.41
4	Faizan Ahmed	ct (Mohammad Tayaab A) Mohammad Tayaab A	40	32		7	0	125.00
5	Rahman Nawaz*		1	2		0	0	50.00
6	Sakatter Singh Aman	b Aqas A	0	3		0	0	0.00
7	Sohail Aamir*		0	1		0	0	0.00
8	Gurinder Preet Singh		0	0		0	0	0.00
9	Imran Muhammad		0	0		0	0	0.00
10	Nadeem Qaisar		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Sagheer M		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 1,wd 10,b 0,lb 0)	11
Total:	114

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Shahbaz Ali	3.0	0	19	0	6	0	6.33
2	Musaddaq Hussain	3.0	0	24	2	2	1	8.00
3	Faizan Muhammad	1.1	0	11	0	1	0	9.43
4	Mohammad Tayaab Ali	3.0	0	18	1	0	0	6.00
5	Maaz Mohammad	2.0	0	22	0	1	0	11.00
6	Aqas Aslam	2.0	0	20	1	0	0	10.00

Fall Of Wickets:

16 - 1 (Qaisar K, Over 1.5), 20 - 2 (Navdeep Singh R, Over 3.2), 102 - 3 (Faizan A, Over 12.5), 112 - 3 (Muhammad habib Ur R, Over 13.2), 112 - 4 (Sakatter Singh A, Over 13.5),